Bond Behavior between Concrete and CFRP Plate under Fatigue Loading
Wei Zhang1 and Toshiyuki Kanakubo2
1Department of Engineering Mechanics and Energy, University of Tsukuba, Tsukuba, Japan
2Department of Engineering Mechanics and Energy, University of Tsukuba, Tsukuba, Japan
E-mail: wei@rcs.kz.tsukuba.ac.jp
ABSTRACT:  The experiment by the fatigue loading test for double-face bond specimens is carried out. According to the experiment results
to investigate the influence of bond behavior with different concrete strength, types of CFRP plate and variables of upper limit fatigue
loading, the fatigue failure of bonding surface between CFRP plates and concrete is finally characterized by the S–N diagram representing

13.5
High strength
GM510
Static loading
C13HS-F70 70% 10%
C13HS-F80 80% 10%
C13HS-F90 90% 10%
C13HE-M High stiffness
Static loading
C13HE-M-C HM520
C21HS-M
21
High strength
GM510
Static loading
C21HS-F60 60% 10%
C21HS-F70 70% 10%
C21HS-F80 80% 10%
C21HE-M High stiffness Static loading
C21HE-F75-C HM520 75% 10%
C36HS-M
36
High strength
GM510
Static loading
C36HS-F50 50% 10%
C36HS-F60 60% 10%
C36HS-F70 70% 10%
C36HE-M High stiffness Static loading
C36HE-F75 HM520 75% 10%
Section of confinement jig
M24 steel bar
Bolt
Bolt